

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION XII - SOCCSARGEN
 PROVINCE: SOUTH COTABATO
 CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2022
 QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NO BIDDED PROJECT, GOOD OR SERVICE FOR THE QUARTER									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA/SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
 BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP/PROVINCIAL LEGAL OFFICER
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
Province of South Cotabato
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato
Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
ITB21-0083-A	Supply & delivery of 45 uni	3,143,000.00	the Selfie Corporatio	Jasmine Lacap/Provido Village, Brgy. City Heights, Gen. Santos City	3,013,140.00	15-Feb-22
ITB21-0089-A	Supply & delivery of 1 u	2,000,000.00	ota General Santos	MARIE ANTONIETTE H. PAJONAR/National Highway City Heights,General Santos City	1,930,000.00	15-Feb-22
ITB21-0090-B	Supply & delivery of 2 u	3,440,000.00	Mindanao Integrated Commercial Enterprises Inc.	JANICE CATEDRILLA/MICEI Bldg. Nat'l. Highway, Gen. Santos City	3,437,900.00	01-Mar-22
ITB22-0001	Supply & delivery of var	1,413,452.00	rbel Dynamic Build	LEOPOLDO L. CHOMI/Morrow Steetl, Koronadall City	1,411,690.00	15-Feb-22
ITB22-0003	Supply & delivery of 154	5,000,000.00	DM Livestock Retai	DANELA D. MARIANO/Poblacion,Tupi, South Cotabato	4,998,377.00	15-Mar-22
PB-NP21-0072-C	Supply & delivery of 16	730,000.02	e Technologies Solu	JAYE LESTER F. MEMPIN/Purok Hillside, Ardeña Village, Sta Cruz, Koronadal City	247,350.00	15-Mar-22
ITB22-0004	Supply & delivery of 4 u	1,055,500.00	Krypton International Resources Sales & Services Inc.	REGINA C. TOLERO/MG Briones St., Highway Tipolo, Cebu City	575,295.00	22-Mar-22

			Emcor, Inc.	ELEONOR B. BARETTO/Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City	298,400.00	
ITB22-0005	Supply & delivery of var	2,000,000.00	al Diagnostics Cor	YOLANDA M. CANETE-Door 2, Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	274,457.00	22-Mar-22
			Diagnostika Pilipinas,	MICHAEL JHORDAN TUGAS/5th Floor, SBSI Bldg. 6023 Sacred Heart Corner Kamagong Street, San Antonio Makati City	242,500.00	
			Medical Center Trading Co	MAELEEN V. TABANAG/Pioneer Street corner Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City	214,350.00	
			ADS Medical & Laboratory	GERONIMO B. HANGAD, JR.-Blk. 4 Lot 8 & 10, BMW St., Don Lorenzo Dacoville, Dumoy, Davao City	163,250.00	
ITB22-0006	Supply & delivery of variou	979,600.00	Laforteza Pharmacy	MARITES L. MONES/Public Market, Tacurong City, Sultan Kudarat	447,419.55	09-Mar-22
			Pryce Gases Inc.	ROGER SUCUANO-Manga St., Obrero Dadiangas North, General Santos City	288,600.00	
ITB22-0007	Supply & delivery of var	750,000.00	kco Medical Enterpr	KRISTOFFERSON D. ALEJAGA/Dipolog City, Zamboanga Del Norte	196,173.00	09-Mar-22
			Medlysta Medical Supp	ARIANE DIANA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	84,513.00	
			Botica Jayuh	JANET S. VILLANUEVA/Poblacion Arakan,Cotabato	56,854.40	
			Light Horizon Medical St	FRANCIS B. MOZOL/214-C San Gabriel Street, Buhangin, Davao City	25,200.00	
			Vshine Medical and Denta	VIVIAN C. SUAREZ/Judge Alba Street, Purok San Gabriel, Koronadal City	23,754.00	

				MARITES L. MONES/Public Market, Laforteza Pharmacy Tacurong City, Sultan Kudarat	20,520.00	
				MAELEEN V. TABANAG/Pioneer Street corner Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City	2,250.00	
				JADE N. RALLOS/Cannery Site, Twin Circa Marketin Polomolok, South Cotabato	2,100.00	
ITB22-0008	Supply & delivery of var	1,039,970.00	win Circa Marketin	JADE N. RALLOS/Cannery Site, Polomolok, South Cotabato	709,950.00	23-Mar-22
				YOLANDA M. CAÑETE-Door 2, Global Diagnostics Con Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	93,612.00	
				MAELEEN V. TABANAG/Pioneer Street corner Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City	24,100.00	
ITB22-0009	Supply & delivery of var	18,110,393.00	Medical & Laboratory	GERONIMO B. HANGAD, JR.- Blk. 4 Lot 8 & 10, BMW St., Don Lorenzo Dacoville, Dumoy, Davao City	5,983,322.00	23-Mar-22
				JADE N. RALLOS/Cannery Site, Twin-Circa Marketin Polomolok, South Cotabato	3,217,868.00	
				YOLANDA M. CAÑETE-Door 2, Global Diagnostics Con Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	2,190,908.00	
				MICHAEL JHORDAN TUGAS/5th Floor, SBSI Bldg. 6023 Sacred Heart Corner Kamagong Street, San Antonio Makati City	1,186,705.00	
				IZA LOURDES D. RUSIANA/#1225 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Sta Cruz, Quezon City	677,220.00	
				MARISSA I. RETERACION/C.M J Bullecer Markeing Recto Street, Davao City	314,650.00	

ITB22-0010	Supply & delivery of var	2,333,620.00	afire Distributors, In	GEILY ANNE MARIE D. DONASCO/49 Examiner, Quezon City	660,000.00	29-Mar-22
			Medlysta Medical Supp	ARIANE DIANA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	523,152.60	
			Nexco Medical Enterpr	KRISTOFFERSON D. ALEJAGA/Dipolog City, Zamboanga Del Norte	512,830.00	
			Global Diagnostics Com	YOLANDA M. CAÑETE-Door 2, Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	126,000.00	
			Twin-Circa Marketin	JADE N. RALLOS/Cannery Site, Polomolok, South Cotabato	3,591.20	
ITB22-0011	Supply & delivery of var	3,242,190.00	na General Mercha	VIVIAN L. NABIGAR/Poblacion Tacurong City	698,850.00	29-Mar-22
			Migg Enterprises	MARVIN IAN C. GUMBAO/Arellano Street, Koronadal City	636,340.00	
			Rigel Laser Toner Mark	MERCEDITA E. MEDINA/Door 4 Edward A. Lim Bldg., Ata Ana Ave., Davao City	594,641.00	
ITB22-0012	Supply & delivery of var	999,360.00	lysta Medical Supp	ARIANNE DIANA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	812,194.20	15-Mar-22

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA

Supervising Administrative Officer/Head, BAC Secretariat

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP

Provincial Legal Officer/BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
Province of South Cotabato
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato
Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	INF ITB 22-001	Construction of Toilet Facilities at Seven Falls Project Management Unit (SFPMU)/Zipline (Falls #2 Landing Area), Seven Falls, Brgy. Lake	848,619.25	Brgy. Lake Lahit, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	CONSTRUCTION SERVICE AND SUPPLY	MARIVIC B. JUANITES - Koronadal City, South Cotabato	846,564.72	13/01/2022	65 CD
2	INF ITB 22-002	Construction of Toilet Facilities at Seven Falls Project Management Unit (SFPMU)/Zipline (Falls #5 Rigging Area), Seven Falls, Brgy. Lake	548,729.82	Brgy. Lake Lahit, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	JANMARIE CONSTRUCTION SERVICE AND	MARIVIC B. JUANITES - Koronadal City, South Cotabato	536,734.98	13/01/2022	60 CD
3	INF ITB 22-009	Construction of Elevated Tank at Brgy. Malaya, Banga, South Cotabato	997,249.13	Brgy. Malaya, Banga, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	992,158.47	20/01/2022	75 CD
4	INF ITB 21-066-A	Supply and Installation of Solar Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for High Value Crops, Sitio Tablu, Brgy.	1,568,394.46	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	ROCKSTONE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AND SUPPLY	CATALINA MANGAO - Supervillage, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	1,566,791.05	27/01/2022	35 CD
5	INF ITB 22-003	Upgrading of Roads within Brgy. Polonuling Market Area Tupi, South Cotabato	9,998,991.90	Tupi, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSSEN HENRY T. CORBETA - Tupi, South Cotabato	9,987,640.91	03/02/2022	103 CD
6	INF ITB 22-004	Concreting of UPM SHS Campus Road Phase I, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	6,498,704.38	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	PASE CONSTRUCTION	EMILIO B. PASCUA - Koronadal City, South Cotabato	6,468,124.27	03/02/2022	102 CD

7	INF ITB 22-005	protection along Tampakan-Tablu Road (SNIP SECTION), Brgy. Tablu, Tampakan,	4,998,207.64	Tampakan, South Cotabato	BETTER WORK CONSTRUCTION	ENGR. ROGER P. CLARETE Block 3 Triniville, Subd., Koronadal City, South Cotabato	4,978,855.83	03/02/2022	120 CD
8	INF ITB 22-006	Mayada to Tuburan, San Miguel Road, Tantangan, South Cotabato	3,998,828.09	Tantangan, South Coatabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE - Tupi, South Cotabato	3,997,018.46	03/02/2022	65 CD
9	INF ITB 22-007	Construction of Lined Canal at Brgy. San Isidro, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	3,845,760.27	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	3,841,040.88	03/02/2022	140 CD
10	INF ITB 22-008	Canal at Brgy. Sto. Niño Along Provincial Road, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,494,966.14	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	2,491,952.67	03/02/2022	120 CD
11	INF ITB 22-013	Women's Training center in Brgy. Lamhaku, T'boli, South Cotabato	999,713.01	T'boli, South Cotabato	Failure of Bidding - NO BIDDER			03/02/2022	90 CD
12	INF ITB 22-010	Rehabilitation of SCPH Old Building and Emergency Room at SCPH Compound Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	4,992,075.42	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	4,987,683.40	10/02/2022	300 CD
13	INF ITB 22-011	Canal at Miasong along Tablu-Miasong Provincial Road Brgy. Miasong, Tupi, South Cotabato	2,490,279.26	Tupi, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	2,484,568.22	10/02/2022	120 CD
14	INF ITB 22-012	Spring water Development at Brgy. Afus, T'boli, South Cotabato	3,998,221.18	T'boli, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSSEN HENRY T. CORBETA - Tupi, South Cotabato	3,993,065.55	17/02/2022	175 CD
15	INF ITB 22-013-A	Construction of Kalipi Women's Training center in Brgy. Lamhaku, T'boli, South Cotabato	999,713.01	T'boli, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSSEN HENRY T. CORBETA - Tupi, South Cotabato	994,814.06	17/02/2022	90 CD

16	INF ITB 22-014	Construction of Day Care Center Located at Brgy. Salacafe, T'boli, South Cotabato	1,401,896.06	T'boli, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,398,773.11	24/02/2022	90 CD
17	INF ITB 22-015	Construction of Day Care Center Located at Sitio Lamluma, Brgy. Little Baguio, Surallah, South Cotabato	1,249,176.76	Surallah, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSSEN HENRY T. CORBETA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,244,419.71	24/02/2022	90 CD
18	INF ITB 22-016	Care Center Located at Sitio Acafaon, Brgy. Bunao, Tupi, South Cotabato	1,199,952.07	Tupi, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,197,881.04	24/02/2022	90 CD
19	INF ITB 22-017	Falls and Zipline-Area, Landscaping, Rehabilitation and Construction of Structures @ Seven	9,995,000.00	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO - Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village, Matina Aplaya, Davao City	9,989,999.57	24/02/2022	300 CD
20	INF ITB 22-018	Construction of Day Care Center, Brgy. Polonuling, Tupi, South Cotabato	1,237,866.74	Tupi, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSSEN HENRY T. CORBETA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,230,495.37	03/03/2022	90 CD
21	INF ITB 22-019	Construction of Day Care Center, Brgy. Upper Maculan, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	1,219,853.76	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato	1,218,310.28	03/03/2022	90 CD
22	INF ITB 22-020	Care Center Located at Purok San Francisco, Brgy. Libas, Tantangan, South Cotabato	1,199,952.07	Tantangan, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,196,952.36	03/03/2022	90 CD
23	INF ITB 22-021	Construction of Day Care Center Located at Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Buenavista, Surallah, South Cotabato	1,199,952.07	Surallah, South Cotabato	SOUTHCASE CONSTRUCTION	JUSTINE JOSEPH Y. SIMBULAN - Koronadal City, South Cotabato	1,196,888.03	03/03/2022	90 CD
24	INF ITB 22-022	Care Center Located at Brgy. Poblacion, Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,169,865.75	Polomolok, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,162,399.07	03/03/2022	90 CD

25	INF ITB 22-023	Construction of Day Care Center Located at Brgy. Poblacion , Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	1,119,554.28	Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,116,335.67	03/03/2022	90 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA

Supervising Administrative Officer/Head, BAC Secretariat

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP

Provincial Legal Officer/BAC Chairman